04-16-2008



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PTO-1595	1.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
1/31/92 103497096 ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
•	2. Name and address of receiving part(ics):					
1. Name of conveying part(ics):	мана ав					
Phadia AB						
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Internal Address:					
,,						
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: Box 953, 751 09					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: Uppsala State: Sweden Zip:					
Execution Date: August 7, 2007	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6,737,278					
	6,528,322					
	6,902,889					
	rs attached? Yes No					
Names and address of parry to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]					
	7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00					
Name: Holly D. Kozlowski	☐ Enclosed					
· •	Please charge the amount of \$120,00 to our Visa credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached					
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP	Please charge any deficiencies or credit any					
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center	overpayment to deposit account					
255 East Fifth Street	Authorization to be charged to deposit account					
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number:					
	04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
White Nan Justilla is a surprise						
Helly D. Kordonald	Ul () (and) sentember 11 2007					
Holly D. Kozlowski Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signifure September 11, 2007 Date					

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for Patents; P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 at facsimile number 571-273-8300 on September 11, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0165

PTO-2038 (02-2000)

Approved for use through 01/31/2003, OMB 0651-0043
United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays

a valid OMB control number.

United States Patent and Trademark Office **Credit Card Payment Form** Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information						
Credit Card Type:	VISA	MasterCard	Ап	nerican Express	Discover	
Credit Card Accoun	t #:	4798 1726 0206 0373				
Credit Card Expirati	edit Card Expiration Date: 03/08					
Name as it Appears on Credit Card: Laureen E. Fessenden						
Payment Amount: \$(US Dollars): \$120.00						
Signature.	ancen E den		Dut. .	SEPTEMBER 11, 2		
Refund Policy: The Office may refund a fee paid by mistake or in excess of that required. A change of purpose after the payment of a fee will not entitle a party to a refund of such fee. The Office will not refund amounts of twenty-five dollars or less unless a refund is specifically requested, and will not notify the payor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.26). Refund of a fee paid by credit card will be via credit to the credit card account. Service Charge: There is a 50.00 service charge for processing each payment refused (including a check returned "unpaid") or charge back by a financial institution (37 CFR 1.21(m)).						
Credit Card Billing Address						
Street Address 1:	Street Address 1: Laureen E. Fessenden Dinsmore & Shohl					
Street Address 2:	255 E. 5th Street					
City:	Cincinnati					
State:	Ohio	Zip/Postal	Zip/Postal Code: 45202			
Country:	U.S.A.	U.S.A.				
Daytime Phone: (513)	977-8324	Fax #:	Fax #: (513) 977-8141			
Request and Payment Information						
Description of Request and Payment Information:						
Assignment Recordation for Three (3) Patents						
Patent Fee	Patent Mainten	ance Tradem	ark Fee	Oth	er Fee	
6,737,278, 6,528,322. 6,902,889	Application No.	Serial No.		IDON Customer N	lo.	
Patent No.	Patent No.	Registration N	lo.			
Attorney Docket No. 25401-1		identify of De	cribe Mark			

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

PTQ-2038 (02-2000)

Approved for use through 01/31/2003, OMB 0651-0043

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phadia AB, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having a business address of Box 6460, 751 37 Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in and to:

- (1) U.S. Patent No. 6,737,278 issued May 18, 2004 and entitled "Ligand Binding Assay and Kit with a Separation Zone for Disturbing Analytes" and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/633,653 filed August 5, 2003 and entitled "Ligand Binding Assay and Kit with a Separation Zone for Disturbing Analytes" by virtue of the assignments recorded January 5, 2001 at Reel 011417, Frame 0894, February 12, 2004 at Reel 014985, Frame 0842, and October 10, 2006 at Reel 018375, Frame 0446;
- (2) U.S. Patent No. 6,528,322 issued March 4, 2003 and entitled "Analytical Method and Apparatus" by virtue of the assignments recorded November 6, 2000 at Reel 011272, Frame 0227, December 15, 2003 at Reel 014782, Frame 0666, and March 23, 2007 at Reel 019063, Frame 0964; and
- (3) U.S. Patent No. 6,902,889 issued June 7, 2005 and entitled "Analytical Method and Device" by virtue of the assignments recorded October 4, 2000 at Reel 011169, Frame 0088, May 3, 2004 at Reel 015281, Frame 0938, and October 10, 2006 at Reel 018375, Frame 0446; and

WHEREAS, MAIIA AB, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having a business address of Box 953, 751 09 Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interests therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patents and Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Patents and Application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0167 rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PHADIA AB

By:

Mr. Magnus Lundberg

Title:

Date:

CEO of Phadia AB

1363825v1

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 09/11/2007